State of California, Department of Food and Agriculture

AGREEMENT
GAU-03 (Rev.7/2024)
AMENDED GRANT AGREEMENT
SIGNATURE PAGE

AGREEMENT NUMBER 23-0409-003-SF
AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

1. _This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and the Recipient named below:

STATE AGENCY'’S NAME

DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE (CDFA)

RECIPIENT’'S NAME
COUNTY OF TEHAMA

2. The term of this Agreement is;

May 1, 2024 through May 28, 2026

3. The maximum amount of this Agreement is:

$30,000.00

4. The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions of the following exhibits which are by this

reference made a part of the Agreement:

Paragraph two (2) of the Agreement is hereby amended to extend the expiration date from May 28, 2025 to

a new expiration date of May 28, 2026.

The amendment is required to allow for the optimal trapping period of Emerald Ash Borer (EAB) trapping

project.

There is no change to the amount of the Agreement.

There are no attachments to this amendment Agreement.

All other terms and conditions of this Agreement shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.
RECIPIENT

RECIPIENT’S NAME (Organization’s Name)
COUNTY OF TEHAMA

BY (Authorized Signature)
= = ~

DATE SIGNED

sli] 2025

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING
ﬂ&v’l‘. (2 $

<

p
b { ' - ~ .
7LTI$I ieid /—rum [ Co PANALS Do n ey

w

ADDRESS !

Post Office Box 38, Red Bluff, California 96080-0038

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

AGENCY NAME

DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE (CDFA)

BY (Authorized Signature)
= Andrea Perkins

DATE SIGNED
Digitally signed by Andrea Perkins

Date: 2025.05.19 13:56:12 -07'00'

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING

ANDREA PERKINS, STAFF SERVICES MANAGER |, OFFICE OF GRANTS ADMINISTRATION

ADDRESS
1220 N STREET, ROOM 120
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814

NM

Miscellaneous Agreement 2025-118




Tehama County
Minutes Certification

File Number: 25-0705 Enactment Number: MISC. AGR 2025-118

2. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 25-0705
a) AGREEMENT - Approval and authorization for the Agricultural Commissioner to sign
Amendment No. 1 to the Standard Agreement 23-0409-003-SF with the California
Department of Food and Agriculture for the provision of costs incurred relative to the
detection of Emerald Ash Borer in an amount not to exceed $30,000, effective 5/1/24,
and extending the expiration date to 5/28/26.

Enactment No: MISC. AGR 2025-118

Approval of the Consent Agenda.

A motion was made by Supervisor Walker, seconded by Supervisor Jones, to approve the
Consent Agenda. The motion carried by the following vote:

RESULT: APPROVED THE CONSENT AGENDA

MOVER: Tom Walker

SECONDER: Greg Jones

AYES: Supervisor Jones, Supervisor Burroughs, Supervisor Walker, Vice

Chair Nolen, and Chairperson Hansen

I, SEAN HOUGHTBY, County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of
the County of Tehama, State of California, hereby certify the above and foregoing to be
a full, true and correct copy of an order adopted by said Board of Supervisors on
5/6/2025.

Attest: May 13, 2025

Deputy Date Certified

Page 1

Tehama County Printed on 5/13/2025



E-Contract Review
Approval as to Form

Department Name: Agriculture
Vendor Name: California Department of Agriculture

Contract Description: For the purpose of extending expiration date of Emerald
Ashe Borer trapping project

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Date: 4/15/2025

Office of the Tehama County Counsel
Margaret Long, County Counsel



